# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Intellectual Property Security Agreement Termination

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Silicon Valley Bank	11/20/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XtremeSpectrum, Inc.	
Street Address:	8133 Leesburg Pike	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Vienna	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22182	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 74

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60433618
Application Number:	60431707
Application Number:	60417657
Application Number:	60416520
Application Number:	60416519
Application Number:	60416518
Application Number:	60415527
Application Number:	60413708
Application Number:	60407960
Application Number:	60402725
Application Number:	60398596
Application Number:	60397105
Application Number:	60397104
Application Number:	60393186

PATENT "REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0147

500188989

0438618

lı.	11
Application Number:	60393185
Application Number:	60380385
Application Number:	60374826
Application Number:	60365199
Application Number:	60364116
Application Number:	60363361
Application Number:	60363304
Application Number:	60362392
Application Number:	60361717
Application Number:	60361716
Application Number:	10318372
Application Number:	10318371
Application Number:	10305109
Application Number:	10305067
Application Number:	10305066
Application Number:	10295926
Application Number:	10295858
Application Number:	10268666
Application Number:	10262946
Application Number:	10259888
Application Number:	10259736
Application Number:	10235845
Application Number:	10235844
Application Number:	10233534
Application Number:	10214183
Application Number:	10197910
Application Number:	10175030
Application Number:	10054790
Application Number:	09972966
Application Number:	09209460
Patent Number:	7110473
Patent Number:	7110380
Patent Number:	7079604
Patent Number:	7058414
Patent Number:	7039392
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0148

Patent Number:	7030663
Patent Number:	7010056
Patent Number:	7006553
Patent Number:	6980541
Patent Number:	6975665
Patent Number:	6967993
Patent Number:	6965630
Patent Number:	6937646
Patent Number:	6931078
Patent Number:	6927613
Patent Number:	6925108
Patent Number:	6912372
Patent Number:	6909877
Patent Number:	6901112
Patent Number:	6859506
Patent Number:	6850733
Patent Number:	6838930
Patent Number:	6834073
Patent Number:	6812762
Patent Number:	6735238
Patent Number:	6700939
Patent Number:	6590545
Patent Number:	6559810
Patent Number:	6505032
Patent Number:	6351246

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)777-3272

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-735-3272

Email: astrober@skadden.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew Strobert Address Line 1: 4 Times Square

Address Line 2: 30-104

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 087280/17	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087280/17
-----------------------------------	-------------------------	-----------

PATENT REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0149

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew F. Strobert
Total Attachments: 1 source=Silicon Release#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0150

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT TERMINATION

WHEREAS, XtremeSpectrum, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose address is 8133 Leesburg Pike, Suite 700, Vienna, Virginia 22182 (the "Company"), and Silicon Valley Bank, a California chartered bank, whose address is 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 ("Bank"), entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of February 28, 2003, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 28, 2003 at Reel 013447 and Frame 0475 for published patents, recorded on February 28, 2003 at Reel 013452 and Frame 0597 for unpublished patents and recorded on February 28, 2003 at Reel 002611 and Frame 0845 for trademarks, that by its terms granted Bank a security interest in certain intellectual property listed in Exhibit B (the "Patents"), Exhibit C (the "Trademarks") and all trademark applications, trademark registrations, pending patents and patents acquired or arising after the date of the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Company has or has caused to be paid and satisfied in full the obligations for which the security interest in the Intellectual Property was granted.

NOW THEREFORE the parties hereto agree that Bank hereby reassigns to the Company the interest in the Patents and Trademarks in which Bank was granted a security interest under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement. The Bank also hereby releases its security interest in the Patents and Trademarks. The Bank, further agrees at the Company's expense for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Company, to effectuate this termination.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto by the signature below of its duly authorized representatives agree to be bound by the provisions of this Intellectual Property Termination Agreement as of the date of execution, this 20 day of November, 2003.

SILICON VALLEY BANK

County of Fairfal) State of Virginia

Then personally appeared the above named Chris York and acknowledged the foregoing act to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 20day of 2003.

My commission expires: 07.31.07

PATENT REEL: 018584 FRAME: 0151

RECORDED: 12/05/2006